
         
 

 
 

TSC9 – Little Bay/Malabar/Coogee/Randwick/Queens Park (AM) 
 
6:50am – Little Bay, Bunnerong Road before Anzac Parade (Bus Zone)  
via Anzac Parade, (R) Anzac Parade 
 
6:55am – Little Bay, Anzac Parade opposite Pine Street (2036125)  
via Anzac Parade 
 
6:57am – Chifley, Anzac Parade at Forrest Street (2036129)  
via Anzac Parade, (R) Austral Street, (L) Napier Street, (L) Prince Edward Street 
 
7:02am – Malabar, Prince Edward Street near Napier Street (2036184)  
via Prince Edward Street 
 
7:03am – Malabar, Prince Edward Street at Ireton Street (2036186)  
via Prince Edward Street, (L) Franklin Street, (R) Anzac Parade 
 
7:11am – Maroubra, Anzac Parade at Pizza Hut Maroubra (Bus Zone)  
via Anzac Parade, (R) Fitzgerald Avenue 
 
7:13am – Maroubra, Fitzgerald Avenue at Beatty Street (2035183)  
via Fitzgerald Avenue, (L) Malabar Road 
 
7:14am – Maroubra, Malabar Road after Mons Avenue (Bus Zone)  
via Malabar Road 
 
7:15am – South Coogee, Malabar Road opposite Mermaid Avenue (203418)  
via Malabar Road 
 
7:16am – South Coogee, Malabar Road opposite Napper Street (203421)  
via Malabar Road, (R) Arden Street 
 
7:17am – South Coogee, Arden Street at Malabar Road (203422)  
via Arden Street 
 
7:20am – Coogee, Arden Street at Coogee Bay Road (203469)  
via Arden Street, (L) Coogee Bay Road 
 
7:25am – Randwick, Coogee Bay Road at Perouse Road (203196)  
via Coogee Bay Road, (C) Cuthill Street, (R) Avoca Street, (L) Belmore Road 
 
 



         
 

 
 
7:30am – Randwick, Belmore Road opposite Royal Randwick Shopping Centre (203135)  
via Belmore Road, (C) Cook Street, (R) Cowper Street, (L) Avoca Street 
 
7:34am – Randwick, Avoca Street at Emanuel School (2031184)  
via Avoca Street 
 
7:35am – Randwick, Avoca Street at Darley Road (203150)  
via Avoca Street, (C) York Street, (R) Queens Park Road 
 
7:37am – Queens Park, Queens Park Road after York Road (202226)  
via Queens Park Road, (L) Bourke Street 
 
7:40am – Queens Park, Bourke Street opposite Arnold Street (202244)  
via Bourke Street 
 
7:41am – Queens Park, Bourke Street before Birrell Street (202222)  
via Bourke Street, (R) Birrell Street, (L) Bronte Road, (R) Oxford Street 
 
7:50am – Bondi Junction, Oxford Street at Westfield Bondi Junction Stand B (202251)  
via Oxford Street, (C) Old South Head Road, (L) Victoria Road, (L) Victoria Road 
 
8:00am – The Scots College Preparatory School via Victoria Road 
 
8:05am – The Scots College Senior School  
via Victoria Road, (L) New South Head Road, (L) Edgecliff Interchange 
 
8:15am – Edgecliff, Edgecliff Interchange Stand H (Bus Zone) 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



         
 

 
 

TSC9 – Little Bay/Malabar/Coogee/Randwick/Queens Park 
(PM/Late) 
 
3:15pm/5:00pm – Edgecliff, Edgecliff Interchange Stand H (Bus Zone)  
via Interchange, (R) New South Head Road, (R) Victoria Road 
 
3:25pm/5:20pm – The Scots College Senior School (202328)  
via Victoria Road 
 
3:27pm/5:23pm – The Scots College Preparatory School (Bus Zone)  
via Victoria Road, (R) Victoria Road, (R) Old South Head Road, (C) Oxford Street 
 
3:38pm/5:33pm – Bondi Junction, Oxford Street at Westfield Bondi Junction (Bus Zone)  
via Oxford Street, (R) Grosvenor Street, (L) Grafton Street 
 
3:40pm/5:35pm – Bondi Junction, Grafton Street at Bondi Junction Station Stand R (202281)  
via Grafton Street, (L) Newland Street, (L) Birrell Street, (R) Bourke Street 
 
3:42pm/5:37pm – Queens Park, Bourke Street after Birrell Street (202229)  
via Bourke Street, (R) Queens Park Road, (L) Baronga Avenue, (L) York Road, (C) Avoca Street 
 
3:44pm/5:39pm – Randwick, Avoca Street opposite Darley Lane (203151)  
via Avoca Street 
 
3:45pm/5:40pm – Randwick, Avoca Street before Market Street (2031183)  
via Avoca Street, (L) Belmore Road, (L) Coogee Bay Road 
 
3:47pm/5:42pm – Randwick, Coogee Bay Road after Belmore Road (203197)  
via Coogee Bay Road 
 
3:48pm/5:43pm – Coogee, Coogee Bay Road at St Brigid’s PS (203452)  
via Coogee Bay Road, (R) Arden Street 
 
3:50pm/5:45pm – Coogee, Arden Street at Carr Street (203473)  
via Arden Street, (L) Malabar Road 
 
3:52pm/5:47pm – South Coogee, Malabar Road after Napper Street (203415)  
via Malabar Road 
 
3:53pm/5:48pm – Maroubra, Malabar Road after Mermaid Avenue (203586)  
via Malabar Road 



         
 

 
 
 
3:54pm/5:49pm – Maroubra, Malabar Road at Torrington Road (203587)  
via Malabar Road, (L) Malabar Road 
 
3:55pm/5:49pm – Maroubra, Malabar Road at St Mary/St Joseph PS (203598)  
via Malabar Road, (R) Fitzgerald Avenue 
  
3:56pm/5:49pm – Maroubra, Fitzgerald Avenue before Chester Avenue (2035182) 
via Fitzgerald Avenue, (L) Anzac Parade 
 
3:57pm/5:51pm – Maroubra, Anzac Parade before Minneapolis Crescent (203562)  
via Anzac Parade, (L) Austral Street, (L) Napier Street 
 
3:59pm/5:53pm – Malabar, Napier Street after Austral Street  
via Napier Street, (L) Prince Edward Street 
 
4:01/5:55pm – Malabar, Prince Edward Street near Napier Street (2036184)  
via Prince Edward Street, (L) Ireton Street 
 
4:03pm/5:57pm – Malabar, Ireton Street at Austral Street (2036187)  
via Ireton Street, (R) Austral Street, (L) Anzac Parade 
 
4:05pm/5:59pm – Little Bay, Anzac Parade after Pine Street (2036119)  
via Anzac Parade 
 
4:06pm/6:00pm – Little Bay, Anzac Parade at Bunnerong Road (2036122) 


